TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
STAR PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.		09/19/2005	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	METAGEN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	
Street Address:	1881 W. State Road 84	
Internal Address:	Suite 101	
City:	Fort Lauderdale	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33315	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1745475	PROSED/DS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)722-0755

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908-722-0700

Email: ipdept@nmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Linda A. Tancs
Address Line 1: 721 Route 202-206
Address Line 2: P.O.Box 1018

Address Line 4: Somerville, NEW JERSEY 08876

105033-010 US ASGN1
Linda A. Tancs
/lat/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003271 FRAME: 0185

900044466

Date:	03/17/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=Star Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003271 FRAME: 0186

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This Assignment of Trademark Rights (the "Assignment") dated as of September 19, 2005 (the "Effective Date") is made by STAR PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a Florida corporation ("Assignor"), to METAGEN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a Florida corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 1,745,475 (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademark and such registration.

This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of Assignor and Assignee and their respective successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Trademark Rights to be executed by a duly authorized officer, as of the Effective Date.

STAR PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

Name: Cosidente Bancolote
Title: Cesident

TRADEMARK REEL: 003271 FRAME: 0187

RECORDED: 03/17/2006